## PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

## METRO B AND D LINES UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) BATTERIES/OP44570-2000B

1.	Contract Number: OP44570-2000B				
2.	Contractor: Skyler Electric Company, Inc.				
3.	<b>Mod. Work Description</b> : Additional UPS batteries for Metro B Line (formerly the Red Line)				
4.	Work Description: Provide, install, and commission six UPS batteries.				
5.	The following data is current as of: January 8, 2025				
6.	Contract Completion Status:		Financial Status:		
	Award Date:	11/13/2018	Board Approved NTE Amount:	\$2,244,000	
	Notice to Proceed (NTP):	1/31/2019	Total Contract Modification Authority (CMA) +	\$224,400	
		44/40/0000	Options:	\$1,000,000	
	Original Completion Date:	11/13/2023	Value of Task Orders and Mods. Issued to Date (including this action):	\$4,809,291.53	
	Current Est. Complete Date:	5/30/2025	Remaining Board Approved Amount:	\$62,599.47	
7.	Contract Administrator: Anush Beglaryan		<b>Telephone Number</b> : (213) 418-3047		
8.	Project Manager: Winston Dixon		<b>Telephone Number</b> : (213) 922-3323		

## A. Contract Action Summary

This Board Action is to approve Task Order No. 9, under Contract No. OP44570-2000B for the purchase and installation of six Uninterruptable Power Supply (UPS) batteries, in support of Metro's Maintenance of Way (MOW) Department for the Metro B Line Station (Formerly the Red Line).

All Task Orders and Contract Modifications are handled in accordance with Metro's Acquisition Policy. The contract type is an indefinite delivery/indefinite quantity.

In October 2018, Metro's Board of Directors approved the award of a bench Contract for goods and services for a two-year base period in the amount of \$2,244,000 and three one-year options in the amount of \$1,000,000 for a cumulative not-to-exceed value of \$3,244,000 and Contract Modification Authority in the amount of \$224,400.

Refer to Attachment B, Task Order Log for details on Task Orders issued to date.

## B. Cost/Price Analysis

The recommended price has been determined to be fair and reasonable based on price analysis, technical evaluation, and an Independent Cost Estimate (ICE).

Proposal Amount	Metro ICE	Recommended Amount
\$1,403,491	\$1,420,000	\$1,403,491